504049324 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4095986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC SIEGEL - EXECUTOR OF ESTATE OF JEFFREY R. SPETALNICK	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBY L. SIEGEL	
Street Address:	3 FAWN LANE	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	61407670		
Application Number:	61382967		
Application Number:	61245754		
Application Number:	61200181		
Application Number:	61163179		
Application Number:	14798001		
Patent Number:	9122318		
Application Number:	12882361		
Patent Number:	8671357		
PCT Number:	US1151524		
PCT Number:	US0965731		
Application Number:	14179994		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2127929200

 Email:
 dxo@cll.com

Correspondent Name: MARK MONTAGUE

Address Line 1: 114 W 47TH STREET

Address Line 2: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

PATENT
REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0955

504049324

Address Line 4: NE	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28484-000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK MONTAGUE			
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Montague/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016			

Total Attachments: 2

source=000-EXECUTED-ASSIGNMENT-Abby-L-Siegel#page1.tif source=000-EXECUTED-ASSIGNMENT-Abby-L-Siegel#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0956

CLL Ref.: 28484-000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Estate of Jeffrey R. Spetalnick (hereinafter "Assignor"), being the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto (collectively, "The Patents"), hereby assign unto

Abby L. Siegel

an individual with a residence at 3 Fawn Lane, Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter "Assignee"), her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and priority applications thereof in all countries; and to all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in all countries; and without limitation all past and future rights to enforce the Patents; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for her own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of her successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms of the Patents, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR REPRESENTS that it has no knowledge and is unaware of any prior assignments or other conveyances by Jeffrey R. Spetalnick or by the Estate of Jeffrey R. Spetalnick in and to the Patents hereby assigned.

AND ASSIGNOR COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized by the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal:

Dated: 10/6/16, 2016

Estate of Jeffrey R. Spetalnick

Muhel Kill WITNESS

Marc Siege

Executor of Estate of Jeffrey R. Spetalnick

Dated: 10/6, 2016

Print Name: Michale Hilcan

CLL Ref.: 28484-000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
US 61/407,670	10-28-2010			Expired
US 61/382,967	09-15-2010			Expired
US 61/245,754	09-25-2009			Expired
US 61/200,181	11-25-2008			Expired
US 61/163,179	03-25-2009			Expired
US 14/798,001	07-13-2015			Pending
US 14/179,994	02-13-2014			Allowed
US 13/232,237	09-14-2011	US 9,122,318	09-01-2015	Issued
US 12/882,361	09-15-2010			Abandoned
US 12/624,988	11-24-2009	US 8,671,357	03-11-2014	Issued
PCT/US11/51524	09-14-2011			Expired
PCT/US09/65731	11-24-2009			Expired

28484/000/2138927.1

RECORDED: 10/13/2016

PATENT REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0958